

23

CS DJ ADJ 205/23

NEETU Vs. SUCHITA SINGH AND ANR

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Keshav Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. L.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Neetu Rai, Ld. Counsel for proposed Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for proposed Defendant seeks time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on **29.04.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.02.2024 (A)