

27

CS DJ ADJ 205/23

NEETU Vs. SUCHITA SINGH AND ANR

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. Randhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Kanchan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed Defendant.
Ms. Bhawna and Ms. Aparna, Ld. Proxy Counsels for Defendant no. 2.
Sh. Alok Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 3 and 4.

Arguments heard on behalf of the parties on the application under Order I R 10 of CPC. Put up for consideration on the aforesaid application and also on the other pending applications on **18.11.2024.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
12.08.2024 (A)