

CS DJ ADJ 205/23

NEETU Vs. SUCHITA SINGH AND ANR

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Randhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. L. S. Gautam and Ms. Laxmi, Ld. Counsels for
defendants No. 1 and 2.
Sh. Alok Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for defendants No.
3 and 4.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to address
certain clarifications to the court physically on the NDOH.

At request, put up for arguments on 17.03.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.02.2025