

4 CS DJ ADJ 205/23
NEETU Vs. SUCHITA SINGH AND ANR

10.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Laxmi Ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant no. 1.
Ms. Kanchan Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 3
and 4.

Proposed defendants have already filed reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. It seems that defendant has not filed reply to the said application. Last opportunity given to the defendant to file reply to the said application, which may be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and all other pending applications for arguments on the NDOH.

Fresh Robkar be issued to the Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Diksha Sethi, Ld. JMFC, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for production of record in terms of last order. Show cause notice be also issued to the Ahlmad of the said court as he has not produced the record today despite the notice.

List the matter on **05.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/10.09.2025

At 11:17 AM

At this stage, record in all the cases except case no. 322/23 has been produced from the record room. Same be tagged

with the present file. Let complete record of case no. 322/23 be also summoned for the NDOH i.e. **05.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/10.09.2025