

2 CS DJ ADJ 205/23
NEETU Vs. SUCHITA SINGH AND ANR

08.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. L.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no.1 and 2.
Ms. Neetu Roy, Ld. Counsel for proposed Defendants no.3
and 4 through VC.
Plaintiff is present in court.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Defendant no.2 has not appeared for recording of his statement. Statement of both the defendants i.e., defendants no.1 and 2 will be recorded by the court on the same day to ensure that there is no improvement made subsequently by the other defendant.

List on **31.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.06.2026